TI_Scroll_Designation_EN_Rev00
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Application Engineering Europe 1/1
Copeland scroll compressors
Model designation
NOTE: Not all combinations are listed. Refer to brochures and to Copeland Select software at
www.copeland.com/en-gb/tools-resources for product availability.
DISCLAIMER: The Copeland logo is a trademark and service mark of Copeland LP or one of its affiliates. Copeland Europe GmbH shall
not be liable for errors in the stated capacities, dimensions, etc., as well as typographic errors. Products, specifications, assumptions,
designs and technical data contained in this document are subject to modification by us without prior notice. Illustrations are not binding.
©2024 Copeland LP. All rights reserved.
Z  R  48  K  3  E  –  T  F  D – 522
BOM (product variation,
depending on compressor
type)
For more information and details
about available BOM versions
for each compressor model,
please refer to Technical
Information TI_Scroll_BOM
"Copeland scroll compressors –
BOM Overview".
Oil type
E = POE
G = PAG
P = POE, R410A
R = POE, R513A
T = POE, R32
U = POE, R290
Blank = Mineral oil
Application range
B High / medium temperature
BD High / medium temperature digital
BH High / medium temperature horizontal
F Low temperature with injection port
FD Low temp. with injection port digital
FH Low temperature horizontal
H Heat pump
HI Heat pump with injection port
HW Heat pump variable speed EVI
P Air conditioning R410A / R32
O Refrigeration R744 subcritical
R Air conditioning
RH Air conditioning horizontal
RT Air conditioning even Tandem
RU Air conditioning uneven Tandem
S Medium temperature
L Low temperature subcritical
T Medium temperature transcritical
Motor protection
E Enhanced external protection
F Internal inherent protection
W External electronic protection
X External protection (variable speed)
N Electronic motor protection
Motor type
P Single-phase motor
T Three-phase motor, three leads
1,2,3,4,9 Three-phase motor, BPM range
Voltage range
50 Hz  60 Hz
C 200 V  208-230 V
D 380-420 V 460 V
E 380 V  575 V
J 220-240 V 265 V
M 380-420 V -
R 220-240 V -
Z 220-240 V -
5 200-220 V 200-230 V
7 -  380 V
9 Miscellaneous DC Voltage
Compressor nominal capacity
(Btu/h @ 60 Hz)
Compressor family
Z Scroll
Y Scroll, flammable refrigerants
Capacity multiplier
K = x 1000
M = x 10000
Model variation
A number or letter
indicating different
model types